
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 26, 2014
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

33, 34, 36, 37, 38  SCR
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

584, 1057, 1058, 1059, 1060, 1061, 1062, 1063, 1064, 1065  HB
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

4, 
157, 
260, 
436, 

12, 
169, 
265, 
489, 

37, 
172, 
269, 
498, 

39, 
180, 
272, 
502, 

45, 
181, 
279, 
510, 

82, 
228, 
281, 
511, 

85, 
232, 
287, 
538  

93, 
239, 
288, 

119, 
243, 
296, 

128, 
245, 
336, 

129, 
252, 
388, 

139, 
254, 
402, 

SB

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HR 10THPW-FAV THPW-FAV, TO H&GHR 2

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

357
419
484
588
602
656
814
840
841
863
868
994

W&M-FAV
COM-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
COM-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
CL&P-FAV
COM-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV

CL&P-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
CL&P-WO/ AMD
W&M-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
COM-FAV
COM-W/ AMD

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

162
183
187
194
218
230
248
254
267
300
319
355

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

27  HCR
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/26/2014

830, 
9, 

860, 
106, 

882, 
136, 

898, 
145, 

904, 
197, 

963, 
231, 

967, 
243, 

1010  
316, 347, 386, 400, 422  

HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/27/2014
448, 

1002  
462, 478, 543, 567, 573, 771, 793, 844, 869, 893, 929, HB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
55, 

286, 
63, 

293, 
68, 

308, 
104, 
326, 

144, 
330, 

193, 
337, 

202, 
361, 

212, 
388, 

227, 
416, 

229, 
440, 

259, 
454, 

278, 
461, 

HB
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501, 
16, 

284, 
896, 

518, 
25, 

298, 
940, 

523, 
42, 

349, 
961, 

530, 
54, 

390, 
998, 

600, 
126, 
446, 

1012  

743, 
137, 
456, 

833, 
151, 
467, 

857, 
156, 
576, 

891, 
225, 
582, 

913  
238, 
641, 

253, 
642, 

274, 
832, 

HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/31/2014

185  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

100  HB
Regular Order
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

11, 524, 563, 667  HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 26, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1. HB830 ADAMS ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative 
to size limitations on containers of beverages of 
high alcoholic content

2. HB860 MACK MOTOR CARRIERS Provides for the 
registration expiration date for certain commercial 
trucks and trailers

3. HB882 CHAMPAGNE CLERKS OF COURT Provides relative to legal 
holidays in Iberia Parish

4. HB898 GAINES PORTS/SOUTH LOUISIANA Increases the 
membership of the Port of South Louisiana 
Commission

5. HB904 JOHNSON HOUSING/AUTHORITIES Provides relative to 
the civil service status of employees of the 
Cottonport Housing Authority

6. HB963 GAROFALO MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Prohibits novelty 
or unofficial credentials intended to simulate valid 
state or federal credentials

7. HB967 GAROFALO MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides for 
international driver's licenses

8. HB1010 A.WILLIAMS DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Creates the 
Villa del Rey Crime Prevention and Neighborhood 
Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish

9. HB9 EDWARDS INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Provides for 
liability for damages caused by an excluded driver

10. HB106 LOPINTO TRANSPORTATION Provides relative to the 
improper display of license plates

11. HB136 GUINN HIGHWAYS Provides for the designation of the 
Flyway Byway as a Louisiana Byway

12. HB145 J.THOMPSON SEIZURES/SALES Provides relative to the 
general exemptions of certain property from 
seizure

13. HB197 ST.GERMAIN NOTARIES Provides for ex officio notaries for 
fire departments or fire protection districts

14. HB231 PONTI SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of 
Public Service

15. HB243 BARRAS NOTARIES Authorizes the appointment of 
notaries public based on a pre-assessment test 
administered by the secretary of state

16. HB316 BURFORD MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Exempts single 
axle two-wheel trailers from motor vehicle 
inspection requirements

17. HB347 BADON MOTOR VEHICLES Exempts boat trailers from 
the requirement to have inspection stickers

18. HB386 HAVARD MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides 
relative to required documents for trailer 
inspections



19. HB400 BADON TRADEMARKS/TRADE NAMES Provides 
relative to using Jazzland as a trademark

20. HB422 SHADOIN MARRIAGE/LICENSE Provides relative to the 
authority to perform a marriage ceremony



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [13 items]

1. HB448 RITCHIE CEMETERIES Authorizes the Louisiana 
Cemetery Board to impose fines for certain 
violations

2. HB462 BERTHELOT NOTARIES Provides with respect to ex officio 
notaries public for the Department of Public Safety 
and Corrections

3. HB478 MILLER PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION Provides 
relative to procedures in certain expropriation 
proceedings

4. HB543 ADAMS MTR VEHICLE/EMERGENCY Allows all fire 
department vehicles to be equipped with blue 
colored electric lights

5. HB567 SHADOIN BONDS Provides relative to filing of bond or 
other security in proceedings under the Private 
Works Act

6. HB573 J.THOMPSON SUCCESSION/FORCED HEIRS Provides 
relative to forced heirs

7. HB771 RITCHIE CEMETERIES Provides with respect to 
cemeteries

8. HB793 ST.GERMAIN WATER/RESOURCES Provides for the 
membership of the Capital Area Groundwater 
Commission

9. HB844 PONTI BANKS/BANKING Provides relative to security 
freezes

10. HB869 PONTI REAL ESTATE/REALTORS Provides for 
changes to the post-license education requirements 
of real estate brokers and salespersons

11. HB893 SCHEXNAYDER MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides for 
physical inspections of a vehicle by a P.O.S.T. 
certified law enforcement officer

12. HB929 BADON MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to the 
booting of motor vehicles parked on private 
property

13. HB1002 RITCHIE FUNERALS & FUNERAL HOMES Provides 
with respect to embalmers and funeral directors



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MARCH 31, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB185 HAVARD HEALTH/HOME CARE Provides relative to 
home- and community-based long-term care 
services provided by direct service workers



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Mar 25, 2014
5:20 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HR2 THPW-FAVHensgens
HR10 THPW-FAV, TO H&GLandry, Terry

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB162 W&M-FAVBishop, Stuart
HB183 COM-W/ AMDHarris
HB187 CL&P-W/ AMDLopinto
HB194 W&M-FAVRobideaux
HB218 CL&P-W/ AMDTalbot
HB230 COM-W/ AMDPonti
HB248 COM-FAVPonti
HB254 THPW-W/ AMDLorusso
HB267 W&M-FAVPonti
HB300 CL&P-FAVGreene
HB319 COM-W/ AMDFoil
HB355 W&M-FAVDanahay
HB357 CL&P-FAVGreene
HB419 THPW-W/ AMDMontoucet
HB484 THPW-FAVSimon
HB588 CL&P-WO/ AMDCarter
HB602 W&M-FAVAbramson
HB656 CL&P-W/ AMDMiller
HB814 CL&P-FAVJames
HB840 CL&P-W/ AMDLandry, Nancy
HB841 COM-W/ AMDLeger

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, MARCH 26, 2014

Mar 25, 2014
5:20 PM

11
1



HB863 W&M-W/ AMDDanahay
HB868 COM-FAVPonti
HB994 COM-W/ AMDPonti

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, MARCH 26, 2014

Mar 25, 2014
5:20 PM

11
2


