# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, MARCH 26, 2014

#### **MORNING HOUR**

1	Rol	I Cal
	I) UI	ı vai

- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR 33, 34, 36, 37, 38

### 12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 584, 1057, 1058, 1059, 1060, 1061, 1062, 1063, 1064, 1065

#### 13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB	4,	12,	37,	39,	45,	82,	85,	93,	119,	128,	129,	139,
	157,	169,	172,	180,	181,	228,	232,	239,	243,	245,	252,	254,
	260,	265,	269,	272,	279,	281,	287,	288,	296,	336,	388,	402,
	436,	489,	498,	502,	510,	511,	538					

### 14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HR 2 THPW-FAV, TO H&G

#### 16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	162	W&M-FAV	HB	357	CL&P-FAV
HB	183	COM-W/ AMD	HB	419	THPW-W/ AMD
HB	187	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	484	THPW-FAV
HB	194	W&M-FAV	HB	588	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB	218	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	602	W&M-FAV
HB	230	COM-W/ AMD	HB	656	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB	248	COM-FAV	HB	814	CL&P-FAV
HB	254	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	840	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB	267	W&M-FAV	HB	841	COM-W/ AMD
HB	300	CL&P-FAV	HB	863	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	319	COM-W/ AMD	HB	868	COM-FAV
HB	355	W&M-FAV	HB	994	COM-W/ AMD

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

#### 3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

#### Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HCR 27

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled	for floor	dobato	on	3/26/2014
Scheaulea	tor floor	depate	on	3/20/2014

HB	830,	860,	882,	898,	904,	963,	967,	1010	0.47	000	400	400
НВ	9,	106,	136,	145,	197,	231,	243,	316,	347,	386,	400,	422
Schedule	d for floor	debate	on 3/27/	2014								
HB	448, 1002	462,	478,	543,	567,	573,	771,	793,	844,	869,	893,	929,
Not yet so	cheduled fo	or floor	debate									
HB	55,	63,	68,	104,	144,	193,	202,	212,	227,	229,	259,	278,
	286,	293,	308,	326,	330,	337,	361,	388,	416,	440,	454,	461,

	501,	518,	523,	530,	600,	743,	833,	857,	891,	913		
HB	16,	25,	42,	54,	126,	137,	151,	156,	225,	238,	253,	274,
	284,	298,	349,	390,	446,	456,	467,	576,	582,	641,	642,	832,
	896.	940.	961.	998.	1012							

## NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/31/2014

HB 185

### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

**Morning Hour** 

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 100

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 11, 524, 563, 667

## DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 26, 2014

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [20 items]

1.	HB830	ADAMS	<b>ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES</b> Provides relative to size limitations on containers of beverages of high alcoholic content
2.	HB860	MACK	MOTOR CARRIERS Provides for the registration expiration date for certain commercial trucks and trailers
3.	HB882	CHAMPAGNE	<b>CLERKS OF COURT</b> Provides relative to legal holidays in Iberia Parish
4.	HB898	GAINES	<b>PORTS/SOUTH LOUISIANA</b> Increases the membership of the Port of South Louisiana Commission
5.	HB904	JOHNSON	HOUSING/AUTHORITIES Provides relative to the civil service status of employees of the Cottonport Housing Authority
6.	HB963	GAROFALO	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Prohibits novelty or unofficial credentials intended to simulate valid state or federal credentials
7.	HB967	GAROFALO	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides for international driver's licenses
8.	HB1010	A.WILLIAMS	<b>DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT</b> Creates the Villa del Rey Crime Prevention and Neighborhood Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish
9.	HB9	EDWARDS	<b>INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE</b> Provides for liability for damages caused by an excluded driver
10.	HB106	LOPINTO	<b>TRANSPORTATION</b> Provides relative to the improper display of license plates
11.	HB136	GUINN	<b>HIGHWAYS</b> Provides for the designation of the Flyway Byway as a Louisiana Byway
12.	HB145	J.THOMPSON	<b>SEIZURES/SALES</b> Provides relative to the general exemptions of certain property from seizure
13.	HB197	ST.GERMAIN	<b>NOTARIES</b> Provides for ex officio notaries for fire departments or fire protection districts
14.	HB231	PONTI	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Re-creates the Department of Public Service
15.	HB243	BARRAS	<b>NOTARIES</b> Authorizes the appointment of notaries public based on a pre-assessment test administered by the secretary of state
16.	HB316	BURFORD	MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Exempts single axle two-wheel trailers from motor vehicle inspection requirements
17.	HB347	BADON	<b>MOTOR VEHICLES</b> Exempts boat trailers from the requirement to have inspection stickers
18.	HB386	HAVARD	MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides relative to required documents for trailer inspections

19.	HB400	BADON	<b>TRADEMARKS/TRADE NAMES</b> Provides relative to using Jazzland as a trademark
20.	HB422	SHADOIN	MARRIAGE/LICENSE Provides relative to the authority to perform a marriage ceremony

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2014**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [13 items]

1.	HB448	RITCHIE	<b>CEMETERIES</b> Authorizes the Louisiana Cemetery Board to impose fines for certain violations
2.	HB462	BERTHELOT	<b>NOTARIES</b> Provides with respect to ex officio notaries public for the Department of Public Safety and Corrections
3.	HB478	MILLER	<b>PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION</b> Provides relative to procedures in certain expropriation proceedings
4.	HB543	ADAMS	MTR VEHICLE/EMERGENCY Allows all fire department vehicles to be equipped with blue colored electric lights
5.	HB567	SHADOIN	<b>BONDS</b> Provides relative to filing of bond or other security in proceedings under the Private Works Act
6.	HB573	J.THOMPSON	SUCCESSION/FORCED HEIRS Provides relative to forced heirs
7.	HB771	RITCHIE	<b>CEMETERIES</b> Provides with respect to cemeteries
8.	НВ793	ST.GERMAIN	WATER/RESOURCES Provides for the membership of the Capital Area Groundwater Commission
9.	HB844	PONTI	<b>BANKS/BANKING</b> Provides relative to security freezes
10.	HB869	PONTI	<b>REAL ESTATE/REALTORS</b> Provides for changes to the post-license education requirements of real estate brokers and salespersons
11.	HB893	SCHEXNAYDER	MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides for physical inspections of a vehicle by a P.O.S.T. certified law enforcement officer
12.	HB929	BADON	<b>MOTOR VEHICLES</b> Provides relative to the booting of motor vehicles parked on private property
13.	HB1002	RITCHIE	<b>FUNERALS &amp; FUNERAL HOMES</b> Provides with respect to embalmers and funeral directors

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MARCH 31, 2014**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]**

1. **HB185 HAVARD HEALTH/HOME CARE** Provides relative to home- and community-based long-term care services provided by direct service workers

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 25, 2014 TIME: 5:20 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

**ACTION** 

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, MARCH 26, 2014

TODAYS DATE: Mar 25, 2014
TIME: 5:20 PM
LEG. DAY: 11
PAGE: 1

## **MORNING HOUR 14**

## HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR2 Hensgens THPW-FAV

HR10 Landry, Terry THPW-FAV, TO H&G

## **MORNING HOUR 16**

## HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB162	Bishop, Stuart	W&M-FAV
HB183	Harris	COM-W/ AMD
HB187	Lopinto	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB194	Robideaux	W&M-FAV
HB218	Talbot	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB230	Ponti	COM-W/ AMD
HB248	Ponti	COM-FAV
HB254	Lorusso	THPW-W/ AMD
HB267	Ponti	W&M-FAV
HB300	Greene	CL&P-FAV
HB319	Foil	COM-W/ AMD
HB355	Danahay	W&M-FAV
HB357	Greene	CL&P-FAV
HB419	Montoucet	THPW-W/ AMD
HB484	Simon	THPW-FAV
HB588	Carter	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB602	Abramson	W&M-FAV
HB656	Miller	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB814	James	CL&P-FAV
HB840	Landry, Nancy	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB841	Leger	COM-W/ AMD

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, MARCH 26, 2014

TODAYS DATE: Mar 25, 2014
TIME: 5:20 PM
LEG. DAY: 11
PAGE: 2

HB863	Danahay	W&M-W/ AMD
-------	---------	------------

HB868 Ponti COM-FAV

HB994 Ponti COM-W/ AMD